2010 NICKEL A MEAL REPORT

CARRYOVER FUNDS

International Programs (55%)

Regional Programs (40%)

Administration/Education (5%) (unused funds revert to International;

2010 NICKEL A MEAL CONTRIBUTIONS

International Programs (55%)

Regional Programs (40%)

Administration/Education (5%) (unused funds revert to International;

INTERNATIONAL GRANTS ALLOCATED

Africa:
West Africa Initiative
18 communites rebuilding after civil war to increase food production(H000018)
Haiti: *
Seeds for Haitian Farmers
PC(USA) HO00014
India:
The Chethana Network
PC(USA) Joining Hands Against Hunger in South India HO00103
Malawi:
Nkhoma Ophan Project: Seeds and fertilizer for caregivers of AIDS orphans
Cameroon:
RELUFA Food Sovereignty Program
PC(USA) Joining Hands Against Hunger Program H000108
TOTAL

*Figures do not include 2009 Funds distributed in February:

14,882.95
4,335.94

7,740.34

26,959.23

62,620.56
45,542.23
5,692.78

113,855.57

16,414.62

6,000.00

16,414.62

30,000.00

16,414.61

85,243.85

$10,235.61 - Seeds for Haitian Farmers and $7,500 - Rotary District 7670's 'Food for Haiti'

REGIONAL GRANTS ALLOCATED

Cherokee County Sharing Center

The Community Kitchen

Dulatown Presbyterian Church

Linc Home Meals Program

Loving Food Resources

N Buncombe Samaritan Ministries Food Pantry
Pleasant View Baptist Church Heart Life
Quaker Meadows Food Pantry

Ridgeview Saturday Breakfast Program
Rutherfordton Presbyterian Church "His Hands Food Pantry"
The Welcome Table

Yokefellow Service Center

TOTAL

ADMINISTRATION/EDUCATION ALLOCATED

Hunger workshop at Let's Celebrate
Until All Are Fed

TOTAL
Balance remaining for International Grants
Balance for Souperbowl from Regional Grants
Admin/Education funds required to fulfill commitment

TOTAL

2011 Souperbowl (partial) disbursed in 2011

8,000.00
6,000.00
5,000.00
4,500.00
3,000.00
1,000.00
3,200.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
1,000.00

47,700.00

769.16
515.00

1,284.16

0.00
2,178.17
4,408.62

6,586.79

6,586.79



