2010 NICKEL A MEAL REPORT		
CARRYOVER FUNDS		
International Programs (55%)	14,882.95	
Regional Programs (40%)	4,335.94	
Administration/Education (5%) (unused funds revert to International)	7,740.34	
	26,959.23	
2010 NICKEL A MEAL CONTRIBUTIONS		
International Programs (55%)	62,620.56	
Regional Programs (40%)	45,542.23	
Administration/Education (5%) (unused funds revert to International)	5,692.78	
	113,855.57	
INTERNATIONAL CRANTS ALLOCATED		
INTERNATIONAL GRANTS ALLOCATED		
Africa:		
West Africa Initiative	16,414.62	
18 communites rebuilding after civil war to increase food production(H000018)		
Haiti: *		
Seeds for Haitian Farmers	6,000.00	
PC(USA) H000014 India:		
The Chethana Network	16,414.62	
PC(USA) Joining Hands Against Hunger in South India H000103	10,414.02	
Malawi:		
Nkhoma Ophan Project: Seeds and fertilizer for caregivers of AIDS orphans	30,000.00	
Cameroon:		
RELUFA Food Sovereignty Program	16,414.61	
PC(USA) Joining Hands Against Hunger Program H000108	05.040.05	
TOTAL	85,243.85	

*Figures do not include 2009 Funds distributed in February: \$10,235.61 - Seeds for Haitian Farmers and \$7,500 - Rotary District 7670's 'Food for Haiti'

REGIONAL GRANTS ALLOCATED

Cherokee County Sharing Center		8,000.00
The Community Kitchen		6,000.00
Dulatown Presbyterian Church		5,000.00
Linc Home Meals Program		4,500.00
Loving Food Resources		3,000.00
N Buncombe Samaritan Ministries Food Pantry		1,000.00
Pleasant View Baptist Church Heart Life		3,200.00
Quaker Meadows Food Pantry		5,000.00
Ridgeview Saturday Breakfast Program		3,000.00
Rutherfordton Presbyterian Church "His Hands Food Pantry"		5,000.00
The Welcome Table		3,000.00
Yokefellow Service Center		1,000.00
	TOTAL	47,700.00

ADMINISTRATION/EDUCATION ALLOCATED

Hunger workshop at Let's Celebrate Until All Are Fed	769.16 515.00
TOTAL	1,284.16
Balance remaining for International Grants	0.00
Balance for Souperbowl from Regional Grants	2,178.17
Admin/Education funds required to fulfill commitment	4,408.62
TOTAL	6,586.79
2011 Souperbowl (partial) disbursed in 2011	